School’s Out Regatta
May 29-30, 2021

Organizing Authority - Davis Island Yacht Club

SAILING INSTRUCTION AMENDMENT 1

SCHEDULE OF RACES

Day | Time

Sat | 0800-0930 | Check-in
0930 Optimist coaches’ meeting
0940 Optimist Green Fleet

Competitors Meeting

1000 Laser/C420 coaches’ meeting
1030 Optimist first warning
1100 Laser/C420 first warning
1900 No Warning signals after

Sun | 0930 First Warning — All classes
1500 No Warning signals after

11. Further Information, Modified from the NOR

11.1.
11.2.
11.3.
11.4.
11.5.
11.6.

Regatta Chair — Ryan Schenck at ry.schenck@gmail.com
Regatta Committee — Brian Jonas

Regatta Committee — Paul Leonard

Regatta Committee — Rimma Kolesnikova

Shoreside Coordinator — Rebecca Keyser

Principal Race Officers:

11.6.1.  Laser/C420 — Charles Cushing
11.6.2.  Optimist RWB — Ken Hardy
11.6.3.  Optimist Green — Emily Wagner






